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RURAL TO URBAN MIGRATION 
 
No. 1818              SHRIMATI MEENAKASHI LEKHI: 
                             SHRI PREM DAS RAI:           
 

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 
 

(a) the number of migrants from rural areas to small towns and metro 
cities during the last ten years as per Census 2011 data, State and 
Union Territory-wise; 

(b) whether migrants are more in comparison to Census 2001 data; 
and 

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor along with the 
steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

(SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU) 
 

(a): The Census 2011 data on migration has not been released yet. 
 
(b) & (c): Do not arise. 

 
*** 

 


